

City of Margate Fire Inspection Fees - Code Chapter 15 - Exhibit A	Margate (Current Code)	Proposed Changes	Coconut Creek	Coral Springs	North Lauderdale	Tamarac
by: Fire Chief Roberto Lorenzo, Fire Marshal David Scholl						
Fire and life safety fee schedule						
New construction (0.05/sq feet-new construction, alternations, or additions)	\$121.00 Minimum					
<i>*excluded single family or duplex residential homes</i>						
Renewal of expired permit <i>may be issued within six months-last inspec and payment of...</i>	50% of original permit					
Changes in plans	50% of original payment					
Reinspection fees for plans changes						
First reinspection	\$62.50	\$75.00				
Second reinspecton and subsequent	\$62.50	\$75.00				
Inspections (commerical, industrial, assembly)						
Up to 10,000 square feet	\$68.00	\$96.00		\$0.55		145/200
Over 10,000 square feet	\$207.00	\$300.00		475/1186		255
Assembly/resturants 50-100 persons	\$150.00	\$175.00		\$174.00		
Assembly/resturants over 100 persons	\$181.00	\$220.00		\$294.00		
<i>*Residential/multifamily up to 20 units and 2 stories (Apartments)</i>	\$86.00	\$100.00		\$135.00		108/150
<i>*Residential/multifamily over 20 units and over 2 stories (Apartments)</i>	\$126.00	\$150.00		249 / 394		150/191/236/277
<i>*Not charging - Condos- considering a flat rate per Condo</i>						
<i>*Residential/multifamily up to 20 units and 2 stories (Condos)</i>	\$0.00	\$100.00				
<i>*Residential/multifamily over 20 units and over 2 stories (Condos)</i>	\$0.00	\$150.00				
Plan review less than 2,500 sq. feet	\$121.00	\$150.00		\$198.00		
Plan review over 2,500 sq. feet	0.05/sq feet	6 Cents/Sq feet		6 cents/sq feet		
Plan review per each reinspection of plans (flat fee)	\$62.50	\$75.00		98 per hour		
Plan review, minor revisions * not in code	No charge	Remove it		\$24.00		
Adult facility Home conversion	\$75.00	\$100.00				
Adult facility Evacuation Drill Inspection (Service Offered)	N/A	\$50.00				\$145.00
Adult facility Commerical building	\$100.00	\$200.00				
Outdoor event (fireworks, carnival, etc..)	\$100.00	\$150.00				
Day care, educational	\$75.00	\$100.00		\$143.00		
Reinspection fees for inspections						
First reinspection	No charge	Free		\$183.00		
Second reinspecton and subsequent	25% of initial fee (18.75)	50% of initial fee				
Permits and licenses (These costs were in other areas)						
General	\$25.00					
Structure demolition	\$25.00					
Hydrant-flow-test	\$100.00					
Carnivals, circuses, etc...	\$60.00					
Temporary structures and canopies	\$68.00					
Construction trailers	\$68.00					
Renewal of expired permit <i>may be issued within six months-last inspec and payment of...</i>	50% of original permit					
Special fees						
Fire watch <i>(fee plus current detail hourly rate, mim 3 hours, per FF or inspector)</i>	\$50.00	\$50.00		81.67 per hour		
Rescue service <i>(fee plus current detail hourly rate, mim 3 hours, per FF)</i>	\$50.00	Detail Agreement		\$62.00		
Fire apparatus	\$250.00	\$250.00				
Illegal burns						
Min per response for first hour, each apparatus	\$150.00	\$250.00				
Each additional hour, each apparatus	\$150.00	\$250.00				
False fire alarms, accidental or system failure						
First 2 per calendar year	No charge	Same				
Third false alarm	\$100.00	\$100.00				
<i>*Plus standby fire watch fee charged after first hour</i>						
<i>*Each subsequent false alarm shall double the previous fee plus standy fire watch</i>						
Bond release per hour	\$100.00	\$100.00				
For every hour thereafter	\$100.00	\$100.00				
Hazardous materials (fees are in addition to structural inspection fees)						
Sparkler sales	\$100.00	\$150.00				
Fireworks, public display	\$150.00	\$175.00				
Combustible fiber and baled storage	\$50.00	\$75.00				
Compressed gases	\$175.00	\$200.00				
Explosives	\$150.00	\$175.00		\$148.00		
Garages	\$150.00	\$175.00				
Flammable finishes application	\$150.00	\$175.00				
Flammable and combustible liquids	\$150.00	\$175.00				
Hazardous chemical	\$100.00	\$125.00				
Liquefied petroleum gas	\$175.00	\$200.00		\$285.00		
Oil burning equipment	\$50.00	\$75.00				
Organic coating manufacturing	\$50.00	\$75.00				
Welding and cutting operations	\$75.00	\$100.00				
Permit Fees						
Fire Alarm System	\$40.00	\$100.00				\$145.00
Fire Sprinkler System	\$35.00	\$100.00		\$193.00		\$145.00

<i>Fire Alarm/Fire Sprinkler Combo</i>	N/A	\$175.00				\$225.00
Fire Pump	\$35.00	\$75.00				\$55.00
Standpipe System	\$35.00	\$75.00				\$90.00
Paint Spray Booth	\$35.00	\$75.00				
Fixed Fire Suppression	\$35.00	\$75.00				
Dip Tank	\$35.00	\$75.00				
Commerical Range Hood	\$35.00	\$75.00				\$145.00
Steam Boilers	\$30.00	\$75.00				
Gas Appliance Lines	\$30.00	\$75.00				
Flammable Liquid Tank	\$30.00	\$75.00				
Gas Tank	\$30.00	\$75.00				
Elevator/Escalator	\$30.00	\$75.00				
Smoke Evacuation Systems	\$35.00	\$75.00				
Fence, Wall, Gate, etc	\$25.00	\$75.00				
Construction Trailer	\$25.00	\$75.00				
Pit Burner	\$100.00	\$100.00				
Emergency medical service fees (see additional page for comparison)						
BLS per transport	\$1,000.00					
ALS 1 per transport	\$1,000.00					
ALS 2 per transport	\$1,000.00					
Interfacility transfers	\$1,000.00					
Mileage per mile	\$15.00					
EMS event standby fee (three-hour minimum), per hour per person	Overtime					
Each additional hour or portion thereof	Overtime					